Preface
This handout is intended for anyone who will attend the IBM 5520/Personal
Computer Attachment Seminar. This volume addresses uses and benefits of the IBM
Personal Computer as a display station on the IBM 5520 Administrative System.
It provides a step-by-step guide to installing the necessary hardware and
software. Finally, it provides instructions for a short demonstration of the
P~rsonal Computer in both 5520 mode and Personal Computer !!lode. One of the
highlights of the seminar is an explanation of the conversion profiles provided

I BM Internal ·Use Only
An abbreviation for "hexadecimal." Many computers use a
hexadecimal numbering system instead of the normal decimal
(10-based) numbering system. The hexadecimal system uses powers
of 16 instead of 10 for counting. As examples, the decimal
number 25 is expressed as the hexadecimal 19; the number 11 ~s
expressed as the letter B.
A term for a large computer, the controlling or highest level
system in a communications configuration.
An abbreviation for kilobytes. One kilobyte equals
approximately 1000 characters of data. Thus, when a system is
said, for example, to have 64K of memory, it means that the
working area of the computer has 64,000 available positions for
the storage of ~haracters.
A programming language available on the IBM Personal Computer.
Systems Network Architecture. A gene-alized architecture
intended to standardize a diverse enviroruuent which includes a
variety of hardware (computers, terminals, printers); common
carrier offerings (lines, satellites); and system so'':ware
(operating systems, control programs, microcode) into a
logically consistent whole. The ultimate goal of SNA is to
define the relationship among the system elements in such a
standardized way that any user may be attached to any application
function on demand.
Synchronous Data Link Control. A mode of data communications for
computers. ·SDLC was designed as the line control discipline for
SNA communication links. SDLC allows message and control
information to be sent in a single transmission, and multiple
frames can be transmitted before a response is required. SDLC
supports transmission in both directions simultaneously
resulting in efficient utilization of the communications line.
This capability was not available with previous (BSC and Async)
IBM line controls. The 5520 uses SDLC communications to other
5520s and to DISOSS.
To change from one form into another. For example, the 5520/PC
attach program provides conversion profiles to. change data or
documents from their form on the PC (a DOS ASCII file) to its
form on the 5520 and vice versa.
A registered trademark of Personal Software, Inc., for a program
that runs on the IBM Personal Computer (and other small
computers) . This program does "spre ... _, sheet" types of
calculations and allows users to create reports with these
calculations.
5-2 5520/PC Attachment Seminar
READER'S COMMENT FORM
IBM 5520 Administrative System/Personal Computer Attach Seminar
S. G. Alexander Dept. 929 G320-0119
You may use this form to communicate your comments about this publication, its
organization, or subject matter, with the understanding that IBM may use or